# L23000433765

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



500414794085

S CHATHAM SOLS

09/07/23--01008--006 \*+125.00

20007-7 MM 7:54

U25

Office Use Only

# COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sec ivision of Co				
SUBJECT		sle Properties LLC			
30131.01	·	Nar	ne of Limited L	iability Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are subm	nitted for filing.	
Please retu	rn all corresp	ondence concernir	g this matter to	the following:	
	Gabriela Ha	уге			
	·		Nan	ne of Person	
	Zenbusiness	lnc.			
			Fire	n/Company	
	336 E. Colle	ege Ave. Suite 301			
				Address	
	Tallahassee.	FL 32301			
	fulfillment@	zenbusiness.com	City/Sta	te and Zip Code	
-		<del></del>	be used for fur	ure annual report notifica	tion)
For further in	nformation co	ncerning this matt	er, please call:		
	Gabriela Hay	vre	884 at (	493-6249	
	Nan	e of Person	Area Co	de Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amou	int:		
	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filir Certificate of S	ng Fee &   tatus C	l\$155.00 Filing Fee & ertified Copy itional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fec. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisi P.O. E	ng Address Tiling Section on of Corporations ON 6327 assee, FL 32314	S	Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Tallal 2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	nassee eet, Suite 810

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:			
Majestic Isle Propert				<del></del>
(Must cont	ain the words "Limited	Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ddress of the principal c	office of the 1.	imited Liability Company is:	
Princip	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1140 nw 124 st			1140 nw 124 st	_
north miami, FL 331	68		north miami, FL 33168	<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its owr active Florida registration	n Registered A	d Agent's Signature: Agent. You must designate an individual or	1-3.33
	ZenBusiness Inc.	J		AH 7:54
	zemousiness me.	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7:
	336 E. College Ave.	Suite 301		<del>1</del> 2
	Florida street address (P.O. E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Tallahassee	FL	32301	
	City	State	Zip	
lace designated in this certificate, urther agree to comply with the pr	I hereby accept the app ovisions of all statutes r ligations of my position	pointment as r relating to the as registered	for the above stated limited liability company egistered agent and agree to act in this capac proper and complete performance of my dutic agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S  Vernmati Signature (REQUIRED)	ity. T

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	Lugania Vana	
	Lugenie Vena	
	17630 Blusing Meadow st Conroe, TX 77302	
	0011100, 17777002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AMBR	Guensley Jerome	
	9842 watermill cir apt A	
	Boynton beach, FL 33437	
AMBR	Carlet Cesar	
<del></del>	26635 Busman rd	
	Murrieta, CA 92563	•
AMBR	Digury Etioppo	
<del></del>	Dioury Etienne 3001 N oakland forest dr	<del></del>
	oakland park, FL 33309	<u></u>
AMBR	Bernard Evens	1
	4620 ne 1st ave	7.5 7.5 7.5
	Deerfield beach, EL 33064	
	'	
AMBR	Sedrick Petit Frere	51
	14910 nw 8 ct	
	miami, FL 33169	
AMADO		
AMBR	Mathieu Joseph	
	10890 Alvara way	
	Bonita springs, FL 34135	
ANADID	Manalia Vincent	
AMBR	Magalie Vincent	
	29 birs ave lindenhurst	
	long island, NY 11775	
AMDD		
AMBR	Phebus Coqmard	
	310 cedar bark lane	
	sanford, FL 32771	
AMBR	Richard Innocent	
	63 Haynes Ave	
	West Slip, NY 11795	<del> </del>
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<del></del>

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
-	Adainh Cadia	
AMBR	Adajah Codio 1140 nw 124 st	
	north miami, FL 33168	· · · ·
		6.5
AMBR	Lentz Theodore	50 50
AMBR	284 redwind dr	<del></del>
	winchester, KY 40391	1
AMBR	Judeline Joseph	<u> </u>
WAIDK	284 redwing dr	
	winchester, KY 40391	<del></del>
		<u>ā</u>
ABADO	Hammana Tilina	~
AMBR	Hermane Tilias 17630 Blusing Meadow st	<u> </u>
	Conroe, TX 77302	<del></del>
	date of filing:	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the confective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not be determined in the Department's effective date on the Department.	e specific and cannot be more than five busines ot meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days a
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the confective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date inserted in this block does not be at the date.	e specific and cannot be more than five busines ot meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days a
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the confective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not be determined in the Department's effective date on the Department.	e specific and cannot be more than five busines ot meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days a
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the confective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does no cument's effective date on the Departm ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any if	e specific and cannot be more than five busines of meet the applicable statutory filing requirement of State's records.	ents, this date will not be list member.  (b), Florida Statutes.

### Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



Date:

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Majestic Isle Properties LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find the executed Certificate of Formation the above referenced. Please review and file the attached document on a routine basis.

Once completed please forward the filed confirmation or notification to the address listed below:

ZenBusiness Inc. Attention: Gabriela Hayre 336 E. College Ave. Suite 301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 844-493-6249 or at {fulfillment@zenbusiness. or compliance@zenbusiness.com}.

Thank you.

Gabriela Hayre ZenBusiness Customer Success